

S.No.87
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2771/2024 CM(7561/2024)

MOHMOODA BANO (LADAKH CASE) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kacho Manzoor Ali Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS.

Through: Ms. Yasmeen, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02-12-2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner places reliance on order dated 12th November, 2024 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court in WP (C) No. 2574/2024 and he submits that the issue involved in the present petition is also involved in WP(C) No. 2574/2024.
2. Notice, which is waived by Ms. Yaseem, learned Advocate appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India on behalf of the respondents.
3. List along with WP (C) No. 2574/2024 on already fixed dated i.e. 7th February, 2025.
4. In the meantime, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of order impugned qua the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
02-12-2024
Mubashir