

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2771/2024  
c/w WP(C) 2574/2024

Mohdmooda Banoo. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umer Rashid, Advocate.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**  
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
07.02.2025

01. Case taken up out of turn at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
02. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
03. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
04. List again on 16.04.2025.
05. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**  
07.02.2025  
“HAMID”