

Serial No.56
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2771/2024 CM(7561/2024) c/w i) WP(C) 2574/2024 CM(6968/2024)

MAHMOODA BANO (LADAKH CASE)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Umer Rashid, Advocate.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

WP(C) 2771/2024:

None for the petitioner.
Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time as a last and final opportunity for filing reply/response.

List on 07.11.2025.

WP(C) 2574/2024:

Mr. Umer Rashid for the petitioner.
Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and prays for a week's time for filing Power of Attorney. Time as prayed for is granted.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time as a last and final opportunity for filing reply/response.

List as above.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
09.09.2025
“Shaista-PS”

